691

99
100

98
101
102
103
156
157

158
159

99

160

3160-3401400

3160-3401400-10 104 3160-3401107-10
3160-3401410 105 3160-3401108-10
3160-3401412 106 241839-M29

469-3401152
3151-3401160
469-3401156
469-3401154
3160-3401480
3160-3401482
3160-3401420
3160-3401420-10
3160-3401422
3160-3401422-10
31601-3401152
31601-3401152-10
3160-3401454
3151-5301114
250508-M29—9
252154-N2
258013-M29
250510-M29
252155-N2

250511-M29
N

252155-MN2 ’
3160-3402084J/V 2R
3160-3402082—7  \2
1/26051/70——5° '
1/32721/01 D
201482-M29

252005-M29

3160-3402015
3160-3402067
3160-3402052-02
3160-3402060
240818-129
256636-129
1132721101
252035-M129
3160-3402059
3160-3402053-02
3160-3402058
3160-3402060
252132-12
250462-1129
220086-129
1/03899/01
3160-3402070
3160-3402042
3160-3402040
3160-3401096-10
469-1702148
3151-3401122-20
12-3401130
469-3401128
12-3401120
3160-3401039-10
3160-3401194
3160-3401165
250510-1129
252038-129
201463-1129
252154-12
3160-3401100

31601-3401155 3160-3401196-10
250510-129 3160-3401197-10
252155-M2 3160-3404165 |
3160-3401178-10
252007-M129 250510-M129
252137-M129 252155-2
469-3401148 . \ 250510-M129
© & - 252038-M129
- 252155-12
32330?.?.3&%“’ IWIHMWW > 250510-1129
252136-M2 ° I\HHIHW““JW@’ 7 3160-3401180-10
1/59705/21 : 113 201458-M29 3160-3401246
3160-3401195-10 250510-M129
3160-3401151 252155-2
& 201463-1129 252038-M129
g ol 3160-3401117 3160-3401166
252005-129 grd 60203 3160-3401149
252155-M2 b —— Oy 201420-N29
201457-M129 @ TS 120 3160-3401118 |

Puc. 73. Ynpaenenue pyneBoe (3401)/3, koneco pyneBoro ynpaeienus (3402), kperuieHue pysieBoro ynpasieHus (3403)
Fig. 73. Steering arrangement (3401)/3, steering wheel (3402), steering arrangement mounting (3403)



0LI

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
73 110 1/26051/70 459962 6692 3 3 3 3 laii6a 4 3y6uarast Toothed washer 4
111 1/32721/01 459962 2307 5 5 5 5 Bunr M4x14 Screw M4x14
139 3160-3402040 45 3149 0295 1 1 1 1 Jepxateib HIDKHUX KOHTAKTHBIX KOJIEIl B cOope Lower contact ring holder in assy
140 3160-3402042 453149 0308 1 1 1 1 KoJb110 KOHTaKTHOE BKJIIOUYATeJIsi CUTHAJIA BHYTPEHHEe Inner contact ring of signal switch
141 3160-3402070 453149 0328 1 1 1 1 Haxknanka KoJjieca pyJieBOTO YIpaBIeHUs] HYDKHSIST Steering wheel lower cover plate
142 1/03899/01 459962 2219 2 2 2 2 BuHT M5X25 Screw M5x25
143 220086-I129 459432 1088 1 1 1 1 Bunt M5x30 Screw M5x30
144 250462-1129 459553 1052 2 2 2 2 Taiika M4 Nut M4
145 252132-T12 459816 1023 2 2 2 2 [Iaii6a 4 npyXuHHas Spring washer 4
146 3160-3402060 453149 1731 1 1 1 1 Konb1o orpannuurensHoe Check ring
147 3160-3402058 453149 0310 2 2 2 2 Konb1o nzonupytoniee HUXHee Lower insulation ring
148 3160-3402053-02 453149 4017 1 1 1 1 Knapuia 3BykoBoro curHana jieBast B coope Horn Lh. button in assy
149 3160-3402059 453149 0327 2 2 2 2 Konb1o nzonupytoniee BepxHee Upper insulation ring
150  252035-1129 459811 1253 2 2 2 2 llaii6a 4 Washer 4
151  256636-1129 459553 1764 1 1 1 1 laiika M 16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
152 240818-1129 459642 1016 2 2 2 2 Bunr4x12 Screw 4x12
153 3160-3402052-02 453149 4016 1 1 1 1 Kunapuia 3ByKoBOTO CUTHAJIA MpaBasi B coope Horn r.h. button in assy
154 3160-3402067 453149 0324 1 1 1 1 Haxnangka koseca pysneBoro yrpasieHHs BepXHsisl B coope Steering wheel upper cover plate in assy
155  3160-3402015 453149 0311 1 1 1 1 Koneco pynesoro ynpasneHus B coope Steering wheel in assy
Moarpynna 3403. Kpensienne pyneBoro ynpasjieHus
Subgroup 3403. Steering Arrangement Mounting
73 98  252155-112 459816 6006 6 6 6 6 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8
99  252005-1129 459811 1206 6 6 6 6  Ilaii6a 8 Washer 8
156  3160-3403010 45 3149 0257 1 1 1 1 KpoHIITeitH KperieHusT pyJIeBOi KOJJOHKH K Ky30BY U-bolt to fasten steering column to body
157 252006-I129 459811 1207 4 4 4 4 [Iaii6a 10 Washer 10
158 252136-112 459816 6067 4 4 4 4 Ilaii6a 10 OT npyxuHHast Spring washer 10 OT
159 1/59705/21 459989 1160 4 4 4 4 Bonr M10x1,25x20 Bolt M10x1.25x20
160  201457-1129 459346 1523 6 6 6 6  boar M8x22 Bolt M8x22
IMoarpynna 3407. Hacoc ycuaures pyJieBOro ynpapjieHns:
Subgroup 3407. Hydraulic Steering Booster Pump
74 1 31514-3407089 454321 3351 - 1 - 1 VYToJI0K yIOpHBIi Fastening elbow
2 31514-3407059 454321 3215 - 1 - 1 KpoHiuTeitH kpernneHus Hacoca Pump bracket
3 250510-1129 459553 1055 - 2 - 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
4 31514-3407087 454321 3349 - 1 - 1 Ornopa KpoHIITeitHA Bracket support
5 31514-3407088 454321 3350 - | - 1 laiika cneuuanbHast Special nut
6 252156-I12 459816 6007 - 2 2 Iaii6a 10 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 10
7 201497-1129 459346 1559 - 2 2 boar M10x25 Bolt M10x25



IL1

1] 2 ] 3 4 s e[ 7]38 9 10
74 250608-1129 459553 1254 1 1 1 1 Taiika M6 Nut M6
352503-1129 459964 6104 1 1 1 1 laii6a 6,5 Washer 6.5
10 201538-1129 459346 1596 2 2 2 2 boar M12x25 Bolt M12x25
11 252157-112 459816 6008 2 2 2 2 Mlai16a 12 mpyxxuHHast Spring washer 12
12 31601-3407081 1 - - - Kponmrreitn kperieHus: Hacoca Pump bracket
13 451M-1308020 456321 1123 1 - 1 - Pemenn 1-8,5-8-1030 TOCT 5813-93 Belt 1-8.5-8-1030 'OCT 5813-93
14 1-8,5-8-1150 - 1 - 1 Pemens 'OCT 5813-93 Belt TOCT 5813-93
15  31601-3407060-10 453149 3032 1 1 1 1 [TnacTrHa HaTSKHAs Adjuster plate
16  31601-3407084 45 3149 3036 1 1 1 1 Bonr HaTsKHOM Adjuster bolt
17 31601-3407010 1 1 - 1 Hacoc ycunurens pyneBoro ynpasienust LHIHK®453471.090  Hydraulic steering booster pump LLTHK®453471.090
18  31601-3407010-10 - - 1 - Hacoc ycunurenst pynesoro ynpasienus HIInIl' 9/10-12 Hydraulic steering booster pump HITal 9/10-12
19 31601-3407062 45 3149 3033 2 2 2 2 Boar-mryuep M16x1,5 Bolt-union M16x1.5
25 210390-1129 459382 1056 - 1 - - Boar M8x75 Bolt M8x75
26 252155-T12 459816 6006 - 1 - - [lait6a 8 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8§
27  252005-T12 459811 1206 - 1 - - [aii6a 8 Washer 8
28  31604-3407081 - - 1 - KpoH1reitH KperuieHus: Hacoca Pump bracket
29 31601-3407063 45 3149 3034 1 1 1 1 O6oiimMa Casing
IToarpynna 3408. TpyoonpoBoab M NUIAHTH PYJIEBOTO YHPABICHUS
Subgroup 3408. Steering Arrangement Pipes and Hoses
74 20 31512-1004110 454321 1732 2 2 2 2 XOMYT YepBSYHBI Worm clamp
21  31601-3408163 45 3149 3040 1 1 1 1 Bonar-wryuep M14x1,5 Bolt-union M14x1.5
22 31601-3408172 45 3149 3047 2 2 2 2 laiiba Washer
23 31601-3408173 45 3149 3048 4 4 4 4 Ilaii6a Washer
24 31601-3408160 453149 3039 1 1 1 1 O06oiiMa CIMBHOTO LIJIAaHTA Discharging hose casing
30 31512-1014090 454321 1726 2 2 2 2 XOMyT YepBAYHBII Worm clamp
31  31601-3408198 45 3149 3050 1 1 - 1 [LIaHr BcachIBatoLunit Suction hose
32 31604-3408198 45 3149 3810 - - 1 - LnaHr BcacklBalOLIMi Suction hose
33 31601-3408150 45 3149 3037 1 1 1 1 [1I1aHT HarHeTaTebHBIM B cOOpe Forcing hose in assy
36 31601-3408180 45 3149 3049 1 1 - 1 LInaHr ciuBHOI Discharging hose
37 31604-3408180 45 3149 3809 - - 1 - lInaxr cauBHOMR Discharging hose
Ioarpynna 3410. Bak Macisublii pyJeBOro ynpasjieHus
Subgroup 3410. Steering Arrangement QOil Reservoir
74 26 252155-T12 459816 6006 1 1 4 1 Laii6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
34 250610-1129 459553 1255 1 1 1 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
35  31514-3410014-10 454321 3407 - - 1 - Kponmrreitn 6aka ruipoyCUINTENSI PYJIeBOTO YIIPABICHMS Hydraulic steering booster reservoir bracket
38 201457-1129 459346 1523 1 1 1 1 Boar M8x22 Bolt M8x22



CLI

1
2
3

5
6
7
8
9
10

11 252157-M2
-

31514-3407089
31514-3407059

250510-MN29
4 31514-3407087 \
;%I : g

31514-3407088
252156-MN2

201497-Nn29
250608-1M29
352503-1M29
201538-M29

N

31601-3407081
451M-1308020
1-8,5-8-1150
31601-3407060-10
31601-3407084

31601-3407010
31601-3407010-10
31601-3407062
31512-1104110
31601-3408163

="

210390-M29

250510-MN29

252155-N2

252005-MN2

201497-N29

252156-MN2

28 31604-3407081

31601-3407063

31601-3407062

31512-1014090

31601-3408198
31604-3408198

20 31512-1104110

36 31601-3408180
37 31604-3408180

31512-1014090

38 201457-M29

39 31514-3410016

23 31601-3408173

33 31601-3408150
26 252155-M2

40 201452-M29

252155-N2
250610-1N29
31514-3410014-10

<SR
<V

o

31601-3408172
31601-3408173

31601-3408160

31601-3408172
31601-3408173

Puc. 74. Hacoc ycunurens (3407), Tpy6onpoBoasl 1 nutanru (3408), 6ak MacisiHbIiA pyjeBoro yrpasieHus (3410)
Fig. 74. Hydraulic steering booster pump (3407), pipes and hoses (3408), steering arrangement oil reservoir (3410)

31601-3410010-10 —
31601-3410014-10
201457-N29
252155-N2
250610-MN29
250508-M29
252154-N2

LLIHK®453473.340

306342-1

LLIHK®453473.330

LUIHK®453473.303

LLIHK®453473.320

[

LLIHK®453473.302

258012

1/26476/01

4310-3407363

4310-3407763

4310-3407359-10

LLUHK®453473.301

LLIHK®453473.310




€Ll

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
74 39 31514-3410016 454321 3408 - - 1 - XOMyT KperyieHUsT 6auKa TUIAPOYCUTTUTENISI PYJIEBOTO Hydraulic steering booster reservoir clamp
yIpaBJIeHUs
40  201452-T129 459346 1518 - - 3 - Bonr M8x12 Bolt M8x12
41  31601-3410010-10 45 3424 3790 1 1 1 Bak MacnsHbli THAPOYCUIIUTENST PYJEBOTO YIIPABIEHUS Hydraulic steering booster oil reservoir
42 31601-3410014-10 45 3149 3266 1 | - 1 KpoHiuTeitH 6auka ruApoycUInTeNs pyJeBOro yrpaBieHUst Hydraulic steering booster reservoir bracket
43 250508-1129 459553 1054 3 3 - 3 Taiika M6 Nut M6
44 252154-T12 459816 6005 3 3 3 [aii6a 6 npyXuHHas Spring washer 6
45 IIHK®453473.340 45 3424 3830 1 1 1 1 ITpobka Plug
46  306342-11 453316 6184 1 1 1 1 Komb110 yII0THUTEIHOE Sealing ring
47  IIHK®453473.330 45 3424 3820 1 1 1 1 Kpsiiika Cover
48  IIHK® 453473.303 45 3424 3801 1 1 1 1 [Ipokiagka yIioTHUTEIbHAST Sealing gasket
49  IIHK®453473.320 45 3424 3810 1 1 1 1 DubTp 3aTMBHOK Pouring filter
50  [IHK®453473.302 45 3424 3799 1 1 1 1 [Inmuibka Stud
51 258012 459871 1016 1 1 1 1 ImmmaT 2x12 Set pin 2x12
52 1/26476/01 459962 6853 1 1 1 1 [aii6a 8x25 Washer 8x25
53 4310-3407363 45 3424 3758 1 1 | 1 [pyxuHa knanana ¢puibTpa Filter valve spring
54 4310-3407763 45 3424 3759 1 1 1 1 [laii6a ¢punbTpa Filter washer
55 4310-3407359-10 45 3423 3564 1 1 | 1 DneMeHT GUIbTPYIOLU i Filtering element
56  LIHK® 453473.301 45 3424 3797 1 1 1 1 BcraBka Insert
57 IIHK®453473.310 45 3424 3800 1 1 1 1 bauok Reservoir
Moarpynna 3414. Taru pynesbie
Subgroup 3414. Steering Rods

75 1 452-3414057-01 4531117703 2 2 2 2 HakoHeYHUK pyJIeBbIX TST JIEBbIi Steering rod 1.h. headpiece
2 250638-1129 459553 1266 4 4 4 4 Taiika M18x1,5 Nut M18x1.5
3 3151-3414013 454321 0828 1 1 1 1 Tsra couku Arm rod
4 469-3414056-01 454316 3991 2 2 2 2 HaxoHeuHuK pyNeBbIX TST MpaBblil B cOope Steering rod r.h. headpiece in assy
5 20-3003069 454311 0559 4 4 4 4 TlpyxuHa Spring
6 451-3414071 45 3111 5518 4 4 4 4 3arnyirka HaKOHeUHHKa Headpiece stopper
7 452-3414052-05 453111 8644 1 1 1 1 Tsra pyneBoii Tpaneiuu B cbope Steering linkage rod in assy
8 469-3414010-05 454316 4322 1 1 1 1 Tsra couiku pyJeBoro ynpaejieHus B coope Steering gear arm rod in assy
9  451-3414066 453111 5523 4 4 4 4 Cyxapb HAKOHEYHUKA PYJIEBbIX TST Steering rod headpiece retainer
10 451-3414062 45 3111 5521 2 2 2 2 HaxkoHeuHMK pyJieBbIX TST IPaBblii Steering rod r.h. headpiece
11 452-3414063-10 453111 5524 2 2 2 2 HakoHeuyHUK pyJeBbIX TST JEBbIA Steering rod 1.h. headpiece
12 451-3414060 453111 5519 2 2 2 2 HaxoHeuHMK pyJeBbIX TST C CyxapeM IpaBblii B cOope Steering rod r.h. headpiece with retainer in assy
13 452-3414061-10 45 3111 5515 2 2 2 2 HakoHeuyHUK pyJIeBBIX TST C CyXapeM JIEBBII B cOope Steering rod Lh. headpiece with retainer in assy
14 452-3003058-b 453111 1229 1 1 1 1 [ITymep peryIMpoOBOYHBIN TSATU PYJIEBOIA TPATIEIIUN Steering linkage rod adjusting union
15 452-3003059 4531111230 1 1 1 1 laiika M18x1,5 neBast L.h. nut M18x1.5
16 1.1.116 459167 4063 4 4 4 4 [Mpecc-MacneHka Pressure lubricator





